

Newsletter- 24th March 2023



## Dear valued customer,

We are pleased to announce that Ermer Engineering has been appointed as the authorized channel partner for the India region by ITV GmbH. As a leading provider of instrumentation, pneumatic and hydraulic components, Ermer Engineering is committed to providing quality products and services to our customers.

With this partnership, Ermer Engineering will be responsible for distributing the entire range of ITV GmbH's products in India.

ITV GmbH's product range includes a wide range of products, such as:

- Stainless steel fittings
- Push-in fittings
- Pneumatic tubes
- FRLs (Filter, regulator, lubricator)
- Ball valves
- Magnetic/solenoid valves

For more details on ITV GmbH's product range, please visit their website at <u>www.itv-gmbh.de</u>

We are excited about this partnership and strive to serve you with the best service possible. Our team is dedicated to providing you with the highest level of service and support. If you have any questions or require further information, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Thank you for your continued support.

## ERMER Engineering Technologies Pvt Ltd

NO.674, V.H.Road, Sholinganallur, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, India, 600119 Phone :+914449507871 Mobile: +91-7358617911 Website: <u>www.ermer.co.in</u> Email: <u>info@ermer.co.in</u>

